tn accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Whales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
insolvency Act 1586.

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

.
<
]
u}
14
=2
I
=

(NI

*AB44P5GQ*
25/04/2019 #102

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

0 1. 7|4(0|4|0]|5

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full

Birmingham Machine Tools Services Limited

bold black capitals.

2 |

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Craig

Surname Povey

E Liquidator’s address
Building name/number | Three Brindleyplace
Street 2nd Floor

Post town Birmingham
County/Region

Postcode B i1 21J|B
Country

Liquidator's namee

Full forename(s)

Richard

QOther liquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout

Surname

Toone

another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Buildingname/number

20 Furnival Street

@Other liquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout

another liguidator.

Street London
Post town EC4A 1JQ
County/Region

Postcode

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

o a2 J2fof1le

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature

Signature

Signature date

2 3 WT 2 o1 ]9

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

Youdonothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif
yvou doitwill help Companies Houseifthereisa query
onhthe form.The contactinformationyou give willbe
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact narme

Stephen Martin

cememreme CVR Global LLP

Address

Three Brindleyplace

2nd Floor

Post town

Birmingham

County/Region

Postcode B 1 2 J B

Country

DX

Telephone

0121 794 0600

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J Thecompanyname and number matchthe
information held onthe public Register.

7] You have attached the required documents.

] You have signed the form.

“ Important information

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

Forfurtherinformation please see the guidance notes
onthewebsite at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Birmingham Machine Tools Services Limited

on the 10 April 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution
for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name y /fu};’/mvly 04'&9’

Signed e

Dated /0™ /éa 201 7




Birmingham Machine Tools Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 April 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Book Debts 101,365.64 5,093.20
Aldermore Bank PLC (82,242.67)
Deficiency ¢/d _{77,149.47)
Plant & Machinery 13,443.00 Uncertain
Close Brothers Business Finance {20,575.57)
Deficiency ¢/d __ {20,575.57)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Cash in Hand 8,080.13 8,080.13
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors i T 8,080.13

Signature W Date /4 -~ O - 44
/—



Birmingham Machine Tools Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 April 2019

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 8,080.13
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Ho! Pay {Count=10) 13,132.34
1333234
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (5,052.21)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditars
e NIL
{5,052.21)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) L B . NL
Estimated total assets avatlable for floating charge holders (5,052.21)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficlency b/d 77,149.47
L 77,149.47
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges n (82,201.68)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Shortfall to preferential creditors/F.C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 5,052.21
Unsecured non-preferential ckaims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders})
Deficiency b/d 20,575.57
Trade & Expense Creditors{Count=71} 193,135.65
Employees{Count=10) 79,617.89
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 17,482.96
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 40,628.82
________ o 351,440.85
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall In respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (356,493.10)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 77,149.47
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors T T T T T 433,642.57)
lssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 20.00
20.00

Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members

| [433,662.57)

W ate /#-0% -1 %

Signature

7



SET1610L 138V O

60'STOZ 424 TDS Sd) g0 T aded

v r ainjeudls

00'8ez HYT 168 'INYYOS ‘PeoYy 300.G53335 96¢ P17 suolieIuge R sueq o010
ET°0SL°T6 saadojdw3 ¥032
0910t NG LAD "AIU3ACT ‘leyx] ‘Bue) ARio) P17 5|001 FUIpEW [B9x3 €030
08°307 AT6 SEAD "PUIn0gsa|jam ‘PECY A2[XCT ‘9T U jJed LORNGLISI] SUINOQSI|IBM pa1 suoumog Buuasuiug 913 2030
TZ66L it FTTT AeIGMO UDIR JN ‘3504 "BuBT [BUB) P11 (Hodx3g) un uonow 0483 1030
FAN:] 18 TAD 'AIUIACD Ned SSAUISNG POOMISHAN "ARAN POCAMISIM, se0 U3 003
0008’ XSZ 01710 ‘3a14seuey ‘poomAaH ‘aue 2lIYM “Hed Ssauisng youg ‘1a auun P11 (s|eAroway Asauiyoen ) UOS g Jauwin) g SO0
00°'R0t°'S Buuzawmiiug ueags oad
9626, Hd6 TAQ "A3|pNG "UOLAWIAN ‘312353 "Pul 19348 uoiBuiysem “TT wun P17 8unsamdul g sBupeag NOQ €000
08€1 (7€ 178 ‘weyBuinnig ‘||iyppeds ‘peoy ud|aA3 06 - 8 P11 AN (€3S Swiwt] =43 0as
007009 HO6 719 ‘weyduiulng ‘S1edysiy 'peoy \peay jjesieg Jeddn 78z pY] BuIpuLIY UOISBIE SAIARQ 1000
SO08L'Y 332 99 ‘weyBuiuag "UoONIA, 'peoy piopidig /1 P71 00 B UOSPNH Sthed 00a2
18762507 9d0 STNHK ‘9isseH ‘PROY AQLLEL4 IEd 32140 Auno) POOMI|ssaH "ashoH 3dpug a5ueULY SSDUISNEG SJ3Y301g BSOD) S0
00°000°S N0 264 ‘[INYHOS ‘uDlsteq ‘SUR] uolsieq ‘uiie4 J)eD unysieq ‘suleqayy s3eRossy x3ded 00D
LY'E6S'T DX9 VM "UOTBuLEM DlRd poomyIdng ‘Baeyd 1a1emadplig ZOE 10 ows3 ef3 p11 3N Adipuy sepa) €000
00¥ZR'1 819 59 ‘weydunuig 'y19qBiQ ‘yanos 198135 B3y 89 sieat) pioje) 020
001 UNE 618 ‘weyButuuig "AS[¥Ooy Jeans Aspealg BE P31 03 ey Fueap 1000
ov91T't HX0 ZAQ “A3IpNQ ‘3URT F2ULIEBY ‘ISNOH UMOIILY ‘WEUSUILIG S|00) |IBMIWCL) pY1 {sBuspion ) dnoug jamwes) 0022
£T00T'TT 139 59 weySuiuing ‘YIRGIg 19315 pIospeLg TZE 471 (7 J9quiny) sepuadosd 19315 pJoypesg S0
09° vy HY T2OY ‘aoisBuiseg ‘math Buiseg ‘ssos) wiaion P11 suennjos 2uises) siqeied dNg #0482
0Z'6€t Qve 9 ‘weyduiing ‘Z60% 08 Gd 311D SIAMSS PaJeus {pune) A weyBulwag £082
00'8Zz d1g 58 ‘weyduiung ‘WIagAig 18945 AN 55 - 25 p1] Buuasuidug doysig 704D
8Y0vT QHT OTS] SPaaT ‘19|sUNH ‘peoy pue|s| JEILIGID) 1O ‘peoy 34i1dmog ‘FSNOHIR [BIqI0 Spledjang ag 1080
bO'LTE'E DA9 £TS1 ‘5331~ UO- UOLYIAIS MR SSUISTIG I{BPSAL “DOOE XOE O d {Auedwo)) puedshepiey 0092
{9°TrT'ze 249 734 ‘4Sno10GI31a4 ‘POOM YIUATY "ISNOH LIAISIAN g 300Ia * JOOf] IST 71d jueg IJowaply SOV
00°£0S'E 840 £X3 uead( "weysdo] “HBUA SWEYPQ ‘FSNOH epewy "pawn] (153 yHoN) JUbia O duLULJ JBSSY BPRULY POV
09'129 449 TTAD ‘uoieauny ‘a1e3s3 [eLISNPLE Splatd ySnologapiy *ssep) AqsBulls oz §304Aa5 AUl Jewpuy €02
00'vEe DAb SOHD "HOd 3JWIS3|]3 ‘DROY UONRIS 0S - Zv Buwsygnd g wdisag uy oV
16601t 816 PAD AIIUBA0D) “BSOLY SUME 9 Jun PITYI3383qN7 SWepy TOVD
90'Z£6 AX6 9TIN “I3¥sayPuElN ‘ZSE %08 Od o1d Aan3as g adly 10V 0ovD
¥ $S3UPpY awen Aay

sionpasdy Auedwoy - g
paywI] S23IAL96 Sjo0 ] auiydey weydunung
411 18900 ¥AD



SETT 6107 udy O

HSI0Z "48p TOS 541 \ £ ju z odeg
§ ’ aunzeudig
00'et Q3 998 “PIMLBLIS ‘Peoy PUOWLIIY ‘ISNOH PUCLIPDRY PaU JULd VOISRHOM T10d £0dD
00+ ANS 919 ‘weyBuiug ‘AsppoH “BAug HItH A3 £ P17 ssanel3u3 uoyBuluem 4 7042
TL'686'E ANZ ETAM TIBUUBH I 13RS usIdWeLIBAIOM PYT (UOL M) SBNSBIGY Y 8 4 T04D
£9°£05 4NS §8 ‘weyBultihg Y1aqdig 13208 PIOXO UNCD) PUOXO T WA T {weyBupug) yauid 004D
00’861 g9y £8 ‘weyBuiwg 193¢ yoy ‘sndwe) weyduiwng uorieaouyl ‘peym Aepeled YT SPUB|PBIN 343 Ul apE TOWD
89'2EE'T avZ £EN ‘BuIysay) ‘ajeg ‘7 Mun '21e1s3 [eUISNpU] peoy BIUUELLG P31 NR10Ng N 00D
50944 fIMO0 115 'USno|S “DESH %08 Od £37 3N sAasea] A1) 9;
00°£19 dHT £ ‘WeYBUILIG 123135 JIIBM OE “ISNOH LNty S103DHOS SUSIUQ SIME 10123
L6'BL'S ZMT 602 "Pe3Is|eH ‘3804 X093 O d poNWILUN saseds aylen (P10
orzss 130 9£8 "weyBuiwag Yamwo.g anse) ‘peoy Ydnoloquen £y {B311193]3 R 3414 s3uiy 00D
DO'80T Va7 118 ‘weyBuiwag ‘AajasAL ‘peoy sauel 0 ‘SZHUN uog g ase|d g ¥Or2
0879901 NDL S48 'DIRLPIOD UoNNS ‘PROY SPeYD IS £9 P11 3N 00 SuusawiBul oINS 0
00009 NQZ 648 ‘yHOMWeE | 19305 Uo1RI0dI0) "a.3u3) 2sudIau] yHomwe L waun N3y Sir zor
00829t 1ST ZAD “Auaao) “peoy AsjUsH "ed [eMisnpul AduaH YIZ - 61 p1) sueday M.5|1eg TN 100
S0'T08 400 STON UYSWeYBUAION ‘A3|SBuuy Jed POoMIaYS ‘BALG MO|IIM P17 UOISIIENd 23] eudf 000
[V rdas Q17 ZAM ‘vOldWweLIBAIOM ‘Peoy ljeys3uliz ‘a3eis [ersnpu) JaUGdM ST - b1 P31 saedg |eysnpuy oo
72T 863N ‘2uA] uodn apseamau ‘uoIuRqBucy
96'Z8Y'LT ‘MBIA NIEd UOIUDG 'SSNOH YUOMYIBM  ZOZEJE Wooy ‘Yupn 3uljpueH suie|D) ASUaajosu) JAYd ~ SWweIsn) 3§ snuansy NH 90HD
28'829'0Y QYT $£1°100diaAr] 94 sawef ‘asnay ueiBay 100 Y15 ‘SuopesadQ Aduanjosu; SWIOISND) B INUBASY WH SOHD
0O96e'T YT £4 ‘weyBuiinig ‘alenbs 5 ned 15 ‘aSnoH Woynpelg 477 woyelg JapjoH E0HD
I5'oby ors TAD ‘Aauaae) ‘aso|) alualieud ‘g Jun P11 () Bruuan ZOHD
99'8E8 ¥YS 63 ‘weyduiwng ‘usdig Ajpsapliog ‘21eisy Suipes) ulaug Aasap.og "AeAp 512L0d -7 SIUN SIUEZIGNT PUOLILLIEH 104D
OL'6EC MEZ TINE ‘Buyiiop ‘peoy aguicdue.4 (Ya3l spse)) P11 {IN) 3ouBLL A210AU]| DGSH 0CHD
¥d9 ENM ‘uedim ‘peoy
ST ZZE've Fooig Ayius “unos weysaag ‘asnoy adwAg ‘Buisea) jeawpy y/L patiur Buiseay [essaaift 0/ 413 ySeyusain S053
00°z0v HOD 65M '28p1ply 2ue Auapajguing 3uBeypiey $appag 020
L9920y HEAZ 938 "WOhi203§ ‘Ainqpalg ‘1S3 Peoy Liodi01s ‘21eis] [2LISNPU| SPURjSSOL) ‘BTT Un PY {100%0015) 83IAIRS JeaD €092
000009 dNS 910 "asi0g ‘Liodpug ‘auiedzyd uojoop ‘B3p0T MOpEIN P11 Bunaauidul U3 AlesaUD 7090
00'65t Ny 58 "Weydujung ‘19848 [|iH vE-ZE BSNOH ue(es P11 3upjied uejjen 109D
DO'090'E §3€ 698 “A3ep “Aingp|O ‘1se] peoy Apnd 9p1 P31 {Angpj0} X009 0092
E S5:ppy Jwen Aoy

ssoypaidy Auedwo) - g
PRI $93IAIDS S{00] auyde tweyFunwag
d11 180D HAD



88121 6TOZ Judy O

60°STOZ “4aA TS Sdi £40 £ 28ed
s

i aunyeusig

06'STB'9YY Suieioy sauT 9/
00°06Y NS 818 "'weyBuiwig ‘Aspyooy 139415 p|aluNa| ‘34ua] [BLISNpU] UOYNod '8 3N PY7 SJ9WLOS 1§ SBPRIDIOM 20MD
07' (ST Hd6 DTWD ‘mopen ‘65HZT ¥08 Od sn|d 4938 oMo
O¥ELST A1 €130 ‘Aojwosg sBuiy ‘sue Aspmer) “a1e8poom ‘AYIWG Byt PIISBAI H B M ooma
000219 NS 819 ‘weyBunusg ‘ASPPoY ‘311037 |eLIsnpu| uoynog 3y "9T 7§ ¥T SAUA P11 Suogn|os Bupeawidug xauap jithe]
SEZTOvr AVD 028 'Yaioag 15ap) 183415 SSleyD) '91e15T jRLIISNpU) XIU30Yd ‘ZE un pI1uawdinbg jeLsnpul a8ejuep 00AD
00’890 15% 068 “|INYIOS Hueg ssauisng [Inylos ‘Aepy Jocuques) ‘T ‘asnoy snselad suopnjos duieas 30034011 oo
0T89S Z4€ 979 'WeyBujung ‘Aepn piojyaiey ‘asNOH 3xe|g 'pl] A5e3(0INY X3 Sutseal sja1yaA undoys 9053
ZE'EYE Hi¢ 1Oy Buipeay ‘peoy Anquoy gy ‘20e|d Ainquo4 T ON P Ajddng ARiaug 355 S05D
a4 dOT £37 U0ISAS 198135 UBIH 97 '9SNOH YoroD YL ‘SILNoaNY P17 9ANREILD) XLYS £0SD
00'956'T ff0 ZT9 ‘weySung "Waqaig IiH duwed P31 (40 5821035 [edluBLIBN 05193(] 18NS £050
00'7ss QdE £98 ‘vamosajey ‘peoy Yraasiey P17 SwidlsAg A33jes Yialuods 05D
¥SLLZ wv5 ETIN ‘aui) uodn aysesman "Jed ylay ‘panwin {(Nn) s8es agdes 105D
ST¥P9'E X80 TTSA “pouue) ‘umordpug 19815 Jed ZZ P17 0D anAsIR) Awepea|lS 005D
8t08t't V80 0ZMS ‘UOpuoT ‘due] aquoo) §ZT ‘Bniojes P11 UBWNIEY 151|eDads pasy Z0MD
48] 4 4 ¢ NHB 6AQ ‘28pLigIn0ols ‘aA] “aa11g 3aUapIrcId ‘€ NUN P17 Pueipeg Ay 104D
9T i6E GHG $9 ‘WeyBuiwutg ‘'YIagdiq 19a4s pJoJpRSg 767 Jouueds 1 Jayiey QoD
68z ANG YTAM ‘UOIsHa ‘A3|350] ‘BuET Jopuy P11 s2iiddns 2310 AenD 100D
08451 fQT £YN YoImIoN 193135 3jodsnig "Lno) aiodsniy 3\d ieuolEUIA| SND 60D
3 SSIPPY weN Aay

s10}ipauy Avediod) - g
PaRIF $9IAIRS sjo0] Sunpey weyduing
dT1 2421D HAD



8871 6107 pidv 01

0102 “RATDS 51

1§01 38y

o~
V7 A

at 001 Suiteso ), saistd ARulpIo 1
0007 001 oz 00T Areupio palwr 07 BuuaauiBug Ay 1583 00aH
dn psied aseys 1ad s3Jeys anjep
wy jejor  dn pajed JO 'ON |euLoN adAj $S3IPPY JLUEN Aoy

siapjoyateys - H
pauwIT 5331A135 5100 ] 3ulyaep weySuiwig

A PO YA



